
From: Jeremy Larson
To: Chace Pedersen
Subject: RE: ACU-23-00003 Atlas - Notice of Application
Date: Tuesday, August 22, 2023 8:08:57 AM

Chace,
Please find KC CDS Building Department comments below for the documentation provided in ACU-
23-00003.
A building permit is required for the antenna. If the fence is over seven feet, a building permit will be
required for it as well. The antenna permit documentation will need to include Washington State
approved stamped engineer plans and supporting calculations for the footing, attachment to the
footing, and the overall structure. The antenna needs to be a minimum of 1.2 times the height away
from the property line.
 
Please also note that permits are required for storage structures over 120 square feet and for any
generator or fuel tank that may be placed on the property.
Thanks,
-Jeremy
 
 

Jeremy Larson
Building Official
 
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926
jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us
P:  509.962.7559
 

 
 

From: Chace Pedersen <chace.pedersen@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2023 8:20 AM
To: Dan Young <dan.young@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
George Long <long@kittcom.org>; storch@kittcom.org; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Public Health
Inspectors <PublicHealthInspectors@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kelee Hodges
<kelee.hodges.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Tate
Mahre <tate.mahre@co.kittitas.wa.us>; David Ohl <david.ohl@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Codi Fortier
<codi.fortier@co.kittitas.wa.us>; enviroreview@yakama.com; corrine_camuso@yakama.com;
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